


















Maps and Statistics

Calendar Year 1993 Electric Utilities' Statistics
(Missouri Jurisdictional)

Total Total
MWH~s Operating Number Total
Sold Revenues Residential Number of

Name of Company 1993 1993 Customers Customers

Citizens Electric Corporation 646,047 $ 35,005,623 18,376 20,306
Empire District Electric Company 2,654,544 130,773,343 89,730 107,037
Kansas City Power & Light Co. 7,432,472 510,376,612 218,642 250,550
Missouri Public Service 3,536,830 243,244,925 153,565 176,236
St. Joseph Light & Power Co. 1,428,433 73,372,466 53,250 59,976
Union Electric Company 26,436,349 1,723,754,606 918,641 1,044,788

TOTALS: 42,134,675 $ 2,716,027,575 1,452,204 1,658,893

Source: 1993 Annual Reports (Missouri Jurisdictional)
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Maps and Statistics

Gas Service Area of Regulated Utilities

(NOTE: This map is intended to represent the general areas served by II particular oompany. This
map is intended for informational purposes onIy. individuals having specificlegal questions may
refer to or consult their own attorney, Commission General Counselor the Office of Public Counsel.)

D ASSOCIATED NATURAL GAS CO.o GAS SERVICE

LACLEDE GAS CO.

II MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE

D ST. JOSEPH LIGHT AND POWER CO.

UNiON ELECTRIC CO.

_ UNITED CITIES GAS CO.

* FIDELITY NATURAL GAS COMPANY
serves Sullivan, Miss our j.



Maps and Statistics

Calendar Year 1993 Natural Gas Utilities' Statistics
(Missouri Jurisdictional)

Total Total
MCF's Operating Number Total

Sold Revenues Residential Number of
Name of Company 1993 1993 Customers Customers

Associated Natural Gas Company 6,828,577 $ 34,883,397 39,528 45,167
Fidelity Natural Gas Company 37,411 157,392 474 552
Greeley Gas Company 60,081 417,793 506 566
Gas Service* 70,452,097 318,812,778 397,891 455,695
Laclede Gas Company 90,104,847 487,410,548 562,712 599,887
Missouri Public Service 6,072,289 35,492,311 36,389 41,021
St. Joseph Light & Power Company 939,459 4,972,526 5,413 6,248
Union Electric Company 13,581,111 83,432,992 86,662 97,085
United Cities Gas Company 2,204,838 12,099,419 12,362 13,871

TOTALS: 190,280,740 $ 977,679,156 1,141,937 1,260.092

Source: 1993 Annual Reports (Missouri Jurisdictional)

*PSC approved merger of Gas Service into Missouri Southern on December 29, 1993.
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Maps and Statistics

Telephone Service Area of Regulated Utilities

(NOTE: lltis map is intended to represent the general areas served by a particular
company. This map is intendedfor informational purposes only, individualshaving
specific legal questions mayreferto orconsult their own attorney, Commission General
Counselor the Office of Public Counsel.)

D GTE INC.

III ALLTEL SERVICE CORP.

D SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO.

III UNITED TELEPHONE CO.



Maps and Statistics

Other Telephone Companies and Counties They Serve
Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company: Adair,
Clark, Knox, Schuyler, Shelby, Lewis, Marion, and
Scotland Counties.

Citizens Telephone Company: Lafayette County

Northeast Missouri Telephone Company: Adair,
Clark, Knox, Linn, Macon, Putnam, Schuyler,
Scotland, and Sullivan Counties,

Kingdom Telephone Company: Callaway and
Montgomery Counties

Mid-Missouri Telephone Company: Cooper,
Moniteau, and Saline Counties

Steelville Telephone Company: Crawford, Washing­
ton and Iron Counties

Green Hills Telephone Corporation: Caldwell,
Carroll, Daviess, Livingston, and Ray Counties

McDonald County Telephone Company: McDonald
County

Granby Telephone Company: Newton County

Eastern Missouri Telephone Company: Montgom­
ery, Audrain, Lincoln, and Pike Counties

Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation: Linn,
Chariton, and Macon Counties

Seneca Telephone Company: Newton and
McDonald Counties

Craw-Kan Telephone Company: Bates and Jasper
Counties

Rock Port Telephone Company: Atchison County

Bourbeuse Telephone Company: Franklin and
Gasconade Counties

Goodman Telephone Company: McDonald County

Ellington Telephone Company: Reynolds County

KLM Telephone Company: Vernon and Bates
Counties

lamo Telephone Company: Atchison and
Nodaway Counties

Oregon Farmers Mutual Telephone Company:
Holt County

Lathrop Telephone Company: Clinton County

Orchard Farm Telephone Company: St. Charles
County

Le-Ru Telephone Company: Newton and
McDonald Counties

Grand River Mutual Telephone Corporation:
Daviess, Gentry, Grundy, Harrison, Linn,
Livingston, Mercer, Nodaway, Putnam, Sullivan,
and Worth Counties

Miller Telephone Company: Lawrence County

Stoutland Telephone Company: Camden and
Laclede Counties

New London Telephone Company: Ralls County

Holway Telephone Company: Holt and Nodaway
Counties

Mo-Kan Dial, Inc.: Cass County

Choctaw Telephone Company: Lawrence and
Greene Counties

Wheeling Telephone Company: Livingston
County

New Florence Telephone Company: Montgomery
County

Alma Telephone Company: Lafayette County

Peace Valley Telephone Company: Howell
County

Farber Telephone Company: Audrain County

Fidelity Telephone Company: Gasconade and
Franklin Counties

Missouri Telephone Company: Worth, Gentry,
DeKalb, Daviess, Cedar and Polk Counties.

(NOTE: Companies serve all or parts of the counties listed. This is for informational purposes only, individuals having specific
legal questions may refer to or consult their own attorney, Commission General Counselor the Office of Public Counsel.)
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Maps and Statistics

Missouri Jurisdictional Telephone Companies by
Access Lines*

Company No. of Access Lines
1. Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, St. Louis 2,344,377
2. GTE Telephone Operations, Columbia 360,704
3. United Telephone Company, Jefferson City 214,900
4. ALLTEL Service Corporation, Little Rock, Ark............................................ 29,000
5. Missouri Telephone Company, Bolivar _......................................................... 15,524
6. Grand River Mutual Telephone Corporation, Princeton................................ 13,155
7. Fidelity Telephone Company, Sullivan 11,377
8. Chariton Valley Telephone Corporation, Bucklin 6,916
9. Kingdom Telephone Company, Auxvasse 3,986
10. Made Twain Rural Telephone Company, Hurdland 3,900
11. Northeast Missouri Rural Telephone Company, Green City 3,765
12. Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc., Steelville 3,750
13. Citizens Telephone Company, Higginsville 3,686
14. Mid-Missouri Telephone Company, Pilot Grove 3,243
15. Green Hills Telephone Corporation, Breckenridge........................................ 2,888
16. McDonald County Telephone Company, Pineville 2,640
17. Seneca Telephone Company, Seneca.............................................................. 2,591
18. Eastern Missouri Telephone Company, Bolivar 2,578
19. Granby Telephone Company, Granby.. 2,440
20. Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc., Girard, Kansas 2,104
21. Bourbeuse Telephone Company, Sullivan...................................................... 1,861
22. Ellington Telephone Company, Ellington 1,624
23. Goodman Telephone Company, Goodman 1,611
24. Rock Port Telephone Company, Rock Port 1,569
25. KLM Telephone Company, Rich Hill 1,306
26. Lathrop Telephone Company, Princeton 1,187
27. Stoutland Telephone Company, Stoutland 1,120
28. Le-Ru Telephone Company, Stella 1,100
29. lama Telephone Company, Coin, Iowa 1,080
30. Oregon Farmers Mutual Telephone Company, Oregon 1,020
31. Miller Telephone Company, Miller 923
32. New London Telephone Company, New London :.................................... 872
33. Mo-Kan Dial, Inc., Louisburg, Kansas 657
34. Orchard Farm Telephone Company, St Charles 655
35. Holway Telephone Company, Maitland 560
36. Choctaw Telephone Company, Halltown 512
37. New Florence Telephone Company, New Florence 402
38. Wheeling Telephone Company, Breckenridge 337
39. Peace Valley Telephone Company, Peace Valley........................................... 335
40. Alma Telephone Company, Alma 330
41. Farber Telephone Company, Farber __-=-=:-:2::":;3:-=-8

Total Access Lines in Missouri 3,052,823

*Access Lines in use as of July 1. 1994. (Note: Billed access lines would be somewhat less.)
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Maps and Statistics

Calendar Year 1993 Sewer Company Statistics
(Missouri Jurisdictional)

Classification and Company Customers Classification and Company Customers

Class A
(Revenue over $500,000)
West Elm Place Corp 3,541

Class B
(Revenue from $250,0Q0..$5oo,ooo)
Imperial Utility Corp 2,114

Class C
(Revenue from $50,000-$250,000)
Capital Utilities Inc 1,054
Cedar Hill Utility Co 381
Four Seasons Lakesites W&5 Co 12
Herculaneum Sewer Co 256
House Springs Sewer Co 723
Meramec Sewer Co 760
Terre Du Lac Utilities Corp 958

Class D
(Revenue under $50,000)
Batson Development Co 240
Central Jefferson County Utility Inc 205
Eastern Missouri Utilities Co 2
Franklin County Service Co 48
Gladlo Water & Sewer Co 61
Bill Gold Investments Inc 109
Hickory Hills Water & Sewer Co 41
Highway H Utilities 35
Hillcrest Utilities Co 157
Incline Village Sewer Co 74
KJt.1B Utility Corp 188

LW Sewer Corp : 185
Lake Carmel Development Co 16
Lake Hannibal Sewer Corp 14
Lake Northwoods Utility Co 13
Lincoln County Utility Co 128
Meadows Water Co 252
Mill Creek Sewers Incorp 74
Missouri Cities Water Co 102
MPH Inc 65
Ozark Water & Wastewater Mgmt. Inc 390
P.C.B. Inc. : 261
Peaceful Valley Service Co 132
PIHI Investments Inc 212
Port-Perry Service Co 52
Riverside Utility Co 83
Roark W & SIne 0
Rogue Creek Valley Inc 71
Roy L. Utilities Inc 53
SK&M Water & Sewer Co 97
Schell Sanitation Inc. 172
Shell Knob Estates Utilities 35
South Jefferson County Utility Co 129
Southwest Sewer Corp 0
Stoddard County Sewer Co 152
Swiss Villa Utilities Inc 81
Taney County Utilities Corp 64
Village Water & Sewer Co., Inc 58
Vogel Sewer System Inc 162
West 16th Street Sewer Co 56
Willows Utility Co 149
Woodland Heights Utilities Inc 68
WPC Sewer Co 43
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Maps and Statistics

Calendar Year 1993 Water Company Statistics
(Missouri Jurisdictional)

Classification and Company Customers Classification and Company Customers

Class A
(Revenue over $500,000)
Capital City Water Co 10,009
Empire District Electric Co 4,129
Missouri Cities Water Co 33,947
Missouri-American Water Co 50,308
Raytown Water Co 6,683
St.LDuis County Water Co 293,381
U.s. WaterlLexington, Mo., Inc 2,265

Class B
(Revenue from $250,000 - $500,000)
Ozark Shores Water Co. .. 849
Tri-State Utility Co 1,585

Class C
(Revenue from $50,000 - $250,000)
Capital Utilities, Inc 380
I H Utilities, Inc 664
Noel Water Co 573
Rex Deffenderfer Enterprises Inc 764
Taney County Utilities Corp 507
Terre Du Lac Utilities Corp 958
The Meadows Water Co 934

Class D
(Revenue under $50,000)
Argyle Estates Water Co 46
Camelot Utility Co 228
Cat-Pac Waterworks Inc 136
Cedar Hills Estates Water Co 252
Central Jefferson County Utility Inc 205
Community Water Co 2
Coney Island Water System Inc 97
Evergreen Lake Water Co 65
Finley Valley Water Co 152
Franklin County Service Co 33
Franklin County Water Co 125
Primel Water Systems Inc 74
G1adlo Water & Sewer Co 60
Hickory Hills Water & Sewer Co 44
KMB Utility Corp 276
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Highway H. Utilities Inc 196
Hillcrest Utility Co 157
Incline Village Water Co 74
Kimberling City Water Co 107
KMB Utility Corp 788
Lake Northwoods Utility Co 13
Lakeland Heights Water Co 121
Lakewood Manor Water Co 27
Little Water Co 44
Lorna Linda Development Inc 129
LTA Water Co 78
McCord Bend Water Co 121
Middlefork Water Co 2
Missouri Utilities Co 132
Moore Bend Water Co 103
Oakbrier Water Co 32
Osage Water Co 49
Ozark Mountain Water Co 309
Peaceful Valley Service Co 141
PIHI Investments Inc 212
Port Perry Service Co 111
Quail Run Water & Land Co 51
Rankin Acres Water Co 80
Riverfork Water Co 32
Riverside Utility Inc 314
Roark W & S Inc 0
Rogue Creek Utility Inc. 90
Roy L. Utilities Inc 56
Shell Knob Estates Utilities 35
SK&M Water & Sewer Co 204
South Jefferson County Utility Co 129
Spring Valley Estates Water 113
Stockton Hills Water Co 123
Suburban Water Co 151
Swiss Villa Utilities Inc 83
Village Water & Sewer Co., Inc 58
Whispering Hills Water System 50
White River Valley Water Co 130
Wilden Heights Water Co 22
Willow Utility Co 149
Woodland Heights Utilities Inc 68
Woodland Manor Water Co _ 81



Additional Information

Consumer Services

The Missouri Public Service Coounission has two offices for assisting consumers. The offices are located in
Jefferson City and St. Louis. Tbe Commission is open from 8-12 noon and 1-5 p.m., Monday through Friday,
except on state holidays.

If you live outside of the St. Louis area. you may contact the Jefferson City office without charge by using the
toU-free Consumer Hotline: (800) 392-4211.

If you live in the St Louis area, you may take your complaint to the PSC Consumer Services offices.

Jefferson City:

St. Louis:

Missouri Public Service Commission
Harry S Truman State Office Building
301 W. High
(Mailing Address: P.O. Box 360)
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Toll-free Consumer Hotline for
Complaints: (800) 392-4211
Other Business: (314) 751-3234

Missouri Public Service Commission
The New Frisco Building
Suite 330
906 Olive Street
St. Louis, MO 63101
Telephone No: (314) 340-6807
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Additional Information

Commissioners Past and Present
The Missouri Public Service Commission was formed in 1913 by the Missouri General Assembly. Those who have served as

Commissioners of the Missouri Public Service Commission since its beginning appear below:

Present Commission
,., Allan G. Mueller
*Kenneth McClure
Patricia D. Perkins
Duncan E. Kincheloe
Harold Crumpton

July 11, 1983
January 3, 1990
March 19, 1991
January 4, 1992

May 3,1993

Former Commissioners
* John M. Atkinson

William F. Woerner
John Kennish
Frank A. Wightman
Howard B. Shaw
Edwin 1. Bean
Eugene McQuillin

* William G. Busby
David E. Blair
Noah W. Simpson
Edward Flad

* John A. Kurtz
Hugh McIndoe
A. J. O'Reilly
Richard H. Musser

* Merrill E. Otis
D.F. Calfee

* Thomas J. Brown
James P. Painter

* AlmonIng
S. M. Hutchison

* Milton R. Stahl
1. Fred Hull

* J. C. Collet
Harry E. McPherson
J.H. Porter
George H. English
William Stoecker
Albert D. Nortooi
W. M. Anderson
Scott Wilson

* Sam O. Hargus
John S. Boyer
Marion S. Francis

* J.D. James
Paul Van Osdol

* Frederick Stueck
John A Ferguson

* Albert Miller

Length of Service
**1913-1916
**1913-1914

**1913-1917 and 1920
**1913-1915
**1913-1917

1914-1925
1915-1917
1916-1921
1917-1920
1917-1923
1917-1921
1920-1923
1921-1923
1921-1925
1923-1925
1923-1924
1925-1929
1923-1928
1928-1929
1925-1933
1925-1931
1929-1933
1929-1934
1933-1935
1934-1935
1925-1933
1931-1936
1933-1936
1936-1938
1933-1938
1938-1941
1935-1937
1935-1941
1938-1941
1937-1942
1941-1943
1941-1943
1936-1944
1943-1944

Former Commissioners
Richard Arens

* Kyle Williams
Agnes Mae Wilson

* Morris E. Osburn
John P. Randolph
Henry McKay Cary
Frank Collier
Maurice W. Covert
Charles L. Henson
M.l. McQueen
D.O. McDonald
Frank J. Iuen

* Tyre W. Burton
William Barton
FrankW. May
E.L. McClintock
Donal D. Guffey
Howard Elliott, Jr.

* Marvin E. Jones
* William R. Clark

Willard D. Reine
* James F. Mauze
* A. Robert Pierce, Jr.
* James P. Mulvaney

Charles J. Fain
Stephen B. Jones
Hugh A. Sprague
Stephanie Bryant

* Alberta Slavin
Larry W. Dority
Leah Brock McCartney

* Charles J. Fraas
* John C. Shapleigh

Charlotte Musgrave
Connie Hendren
James M. Fischer
Ruby Letsch-Roderique

* William D. Steinmeier
David Rauch

Length ofService
1944-1945
1941-1952
1943-1949
1945-1952
1949-1951
1950-1955
1953-1954
1952-1953
1942-1959
1954-1956
1955-1961
1959-1963
1952-1965
1956-1965
1961-1967
1945-1967
1963-1968
1967-1970
1967-1973
1965-1975
1968-1975
1971-1975
1973-1977
1975-1977
1965-1977
1975-1979
1975-1979
1979-1981
1977-1981
1979-1983
1977-1983
1977-1983
1981-1984
1981-1988
1983-1989
1984-1989
1990-1991
1984-1992
11)89-1993

"'Those who have served as Chairman of the Public Service Commission
**First Commissioners of the Public Service Commission
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